Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

K.A.R. 82-3-117

December 2003 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Form CP-4

Lease Operator: T.D.Ø. Oil Operations API Number: ____15 - (7-14-50) Lease Name: Dreiling "C" Address: 1310 Bison Road Hays, Kansas 67601 Phone: (785) 628 - 2593 Operator License #: 4787 Well Number: Spot Location (QQQQ): NW SW Type of Well: oil (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other) (If SWD or ENHR) Feet from V North / South Section Line The plugging proposal was approved on: 12-3-07 Feet from East / West Section Line by: Herb Deines _ Twp._ ___ (KCC District Agent's Name) County:__Ellis Is ACO-1 filed? ✓ Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes Vo Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) 7-14-50 Date Well Completed: Bottom: 3091 Toronto _____ Depth to Top: 3084' 12-06-07 Plugging Commenced: LKC Depth to Top: 3114 Bottom: _3310 12-06-07 Plugging Completed: Arbuckle Depth to Top: 3399' Bottom: Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, Gas or Water Records Casing Record (Surface Conductor & Production) Formation Content From То Size Put In Pulled Out Toronto 3087 Water 3091' 8 5/6" 722' None Oil and Water 3111' LKC 3300' 5 1/2" 3399' None Arbuckle Oil and water 3399' 3401' Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Tied to 5 1/2" Casing and mixed 100 sxs. 60/40 Poz Mix with 4% Gel. with 400# Hulls. Followed with 19 sxs. Gel with 200# Hulls. Followed with 120 sxs. 60/40 Poz Mix with 4% Gel- 5 1/2" on vacuum. Tied to 8 5/8" Casing and mixed 5 Sxs. 60/40 Poz Mix with 4% Gel and pressured to 200# and shut in. Let 5 1/2' Casing set 45 minutes. Fluid appeared to be 500' from surface. Began Trickling 60/40 Poz Mix with 4% Gel down the 5 1/2" Casing. Got 55 sxs. in and stayed at surface. Job Complete. Marvin Mills with KCC as witness. Name of Plugging Contractor: Allied Cementing and Acidizing, Inc. RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Address: Russell, Kansas Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: T.D.Ø. Oil Operations State of Kansas Ellis **CONSERVATION DIVISION** Terry W. Piesker WICHITA, KS (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Address) P.O. Box 177 Victoria, Kansas 67671 SUBSORIBED and SWORN TO before me this 6714 day of

PATRICIA DREILING MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 23, 2010

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

30540

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

DATE 2-6-07	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH	
LEASE	WELL# 2	a	LOCATION To- 'De	o Wolfen Ex			STATE	
OLD OR NEW (Cir				1/25 Plints	4030,	5)/w	142	
			IW;			J		
CONTRACTOR -		1		OWNER	Some			
TYPE OF JOB Plug to Abordon								
HOLE SIZE T.D.				CEMENT	0 -	a Loc.		
CASING SIZE 51/2" DEPTH				AMOUNT O	RDERED 2801	X 940	1901st	
TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH				- 19 May . 8	300#Hull			
							V	
					11.00			
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT				_ COMMON_	168 24	_@_ <i>!!;!D</i>	1864.80	
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG	SHO	E JOHN I	_ POZMIX _	115 04	@ 6.20	694.41	
PERFS.	CSO.			_ GEL _	- 29 Aug	@ 16.6S	482.8	
DISPLACEMENT		***************************************		_ CHLORIDE		_@		
DISTEMENTAL TO				_ ASC	Con H-	_ @		
	EQU	IPMENT		Huus	500+	_@_ 25.50 @	204.00	
PUMP TRUCK C	EMENTE	ER T	~ 0					
	ELPER	N. Ja		***************************************				
BULK TRUCK		13606	the m					
	RIVER	Pag -	r (/	***************************************				
BULK TRUCK		10000	~ 7 ·	*****		@		
# D	RIVER					@		
		***************************************		HANDLING_			60230	
				MILEAGE _	317 44	09 16	45648	
	REM	IARKS:				TOTAL	430493	
Hooked to 5	, borner .	Mires	100al 69/4	n		101111	- LANGE	
4200 /100	DOWN H 🛰	- 19nh	Al Spara	O .	SERVI	CIE		
W/200# Hulli	-1301	2 60/40	490 rd 40			CE		
Preume Hook	at los	Lande	a. Marcel Sal	DEPTH OF JO)R			
"/40 42 Al L R	L. L. DAGE	Tm 250	L.t.old #	DUMDTDUC	K CHARGE			
45 minuter, Fil	L) 5	by con	W/55/2 20	FYTRA FOOT	rage		720,00	
Hully.		1		MILEAGE	16	_@		
	·	Thor	dr.	- MANIFOLD_				
		5				_@		
CHARGE TO:	T.					_@		
				-			÷ /	
STREET				_		TOTAL .	816.0E	
CITY	S/TA	TE	7710					
0111	51A	11.	ZIP	RECEIVED	PLUG & FLOAT	FOLIDMENT	1	
			KANSA	S CORPORATION CO	MMISSION	EQUI MENT		
				DEC 17 2007	7	. @		
To Allied Cementing	~ C ~ T	_				.@		
				CONSERVATION DIVIS	MOSe ¹	.@		
You are hereby requ	ested to	rent cemei	ming equipment	-WICHITA KS		.@		
and furnish cemente	r and he	lper to assi	ist owner or			.@		
contractor to do wor	k as is li	sted. The	above work was					
done to satisfaction	and supe	rvision of	owner agent or			. TOTAL _		
contractor. I have re	ad & un	derstand tl	he "TERMS AND					
CONDITIONS" list	ed on the	reverse si	ide.	TAX				
	•			TOTAL CHAR	GE			
							INI 20 DATE	
	1		<u> </u>	.		IF PAID	EYAU UC PIL	
SIGNATURE X	1000	n 1//11	12,51	\/				
ASSIZIONE ASSI	טנעו	· y w	Peister	> X				
,)		V			PRINTED NAME			